
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket No. 10-2528-01 
 

I hereby certify that on the 26th day of July, 2012, I served a true and correct copy of 

CENTURYLINK’S COMMENTS via e-mail transmission to the following persons at the e-mail 

addresses listed below, and via Hand Delivery where so indicated: 

William Duncan 
Chris Parker 
Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
Casey Coleman 
wduncan@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
ccoleman@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
Cheryl Murray 
Michele Beck  
Eric Orton 
pproctor@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
eorton@utah.gov 
 

Advocates for Universal Access 
Sheila Stickel 
Sheila@advocatesua.com 
 
Roger Moffitt 
AT&T Services, Inc. 
roger.moffitt@att.com 

Solix, Inc. 
Eric Seguin 
sequin@solixinc.com 

Salt Lake Community Action Program 
Betsy Wolf 
Sonya Martinez 
smartinez@slcap.org 
bwolf@slcap.org 
 

Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
Stanley K. Stoll 
Kira M. Slawson 
kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com 
sstoll@blackburn-stoll.com 

Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
Mitchell Brecher  
brecherm@gtlaw.com 

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. 
Lance J.M. Steinhart 
lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com 

Crossroads Urban Center 
Timothy J. Funk 
funk@crossroads-u-c.org 

 
Department of Community & Culture 
Sherman Roquiero 
Kathy Kinsman 
kkinsman@utah.gov 
sroquiero@utah.gov 

Hatch, James & Dodge 
Gary A. Dodge  
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Ray Quinney & Nebeker P.C. 
Brett L. Tolman 
btolman@rqn.com 

Leclairryan 
James L. Messenger 
james.messenger@leclairryan.com 

CenturyLink 
Torry R. Somers  
James Farr 
torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
james.farr@centurylink.com 
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Peter Lurie 
Elaine Divelbliss 
Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. 
peter.lurie@virginmobileusa.com 
elaine.divelbliss@virginmobileusa.com 

 

 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 26th day of July, 2012. 
 

      CENTURYLINK 

        
            
      Torry R. Somers 
      Associate General Counsel 
      6700 Via Austi Pkwy. 
      Las Vegas, NV  89119 
      Ph:  (702) 244-8100 
      Fax: (702) 244-7775 
      torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 
 

      Attorney for CenturyLink 
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